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PT - MANUAL / Meliconi SPEAK RIGHT BT

[1] Botdo [VOLUME +]/ préxima musica

[2] Botdo [ON/OFF]/ [Play/pause]/ controlo de chamada
[3] Botdo [VOLUME -]/ brano precedente

[4] Ficha de carregamento microUSB (USB)

[5] Entrada audio stereo 3,5 mm (AUX-IN)

[6] LED indicador bicolor vermelho/azul

[7]1 Microfono (MIC)

Avisos de Seguranca

* NAO USE OS AUSCULTADORES enquanto carrega a bateria.

* Nao exponha os auscultadores a temperaturas excessivamente altas ou baixas: evite deixa-los
ao sol, no carro, em locais quentes ou muito frios;

* Nao exponha os auscultadores a agua ou outros liquidos: ndo os mergulhe, ndo os exponha a
gotas, salpicos ou humidade excessiva;

e Evite danificar os auscultadores deixando-os cair ou batendo neles;

* Em caso de avaria, ndo tente abrir ou reparar os auscultadores: dirija-se a um centro de assisténcia

qualificado;

¢ O produto contém baterias de ions de litio ndo substituiveis pelo utilizador. Caso seja necessério
descartar o produto, ou no final de sua vida dtil, consulte o paragrafo “Descarte do produto”;

¢ O produto estd em conformidade com as normas vigentes sobre exposi¢do humana a campos
eletromagnéticos.

Seguranca auditiva

Para evitar possiveis danos a audicdo, ndo use auscultadores em volume alto por longos
periodos de tempo. Em determinadas circunsténcias é necessario reduzir o volume ou parar de
ouvir para evitar que o som distraia e/ou abafe os ruidos do ambiente circundante, gerando
situagoes perigosas.

Conteudo da Caixa

® Auscultadores SPEAK RIGHT

® Cabo de carregamento (USB - micro USB)
® Cabo audio Jack 3,5 mm

* Manual

1. Apresentacao

Os fones de ouvido sem fio MySound SPEAK RIGHT podem ser emparelhados com um dispositivo
de dudio desde que estejam equipados com uma interface Bluetooth®.

Alternativamente, usando o cabo fornecido, é possivel liga-los passivamente a uma saida de audio
analégica comum (jack de 3,5 mm).

Com auscultadores, vocé pode obter os seguintes recursos:

- ouvir musica sem fio;

- faca chamadas com seu smartphone sem usar as méos (fungao handsfree) ;

- mude automaticamente para receber uma chamada enquanto ouve mdsica;

- ouga musica mesmo com bateria fraca (conexdo com cabo de audio direto).

2. Regarregamento da Bateria

N3o use os auscultadores enquanto carrega a bateria.

Antes de usar os auscultadores, carregue-os totalmente (cerca de 2h).

* Insira o conector micro USB do cabo fornecido na tomada de carregamento micro USB [4];

* Insira a outra extremidade do cabo USB em qualquer porta USB disponivel (vocé pode usar, por
exemplo, um computador em execucdo ou um carregador de telefone USB comum);

* Quando os fones de ouvido estdo carregando, a luz do LED [6] permanece acesa em vermelho;
* Quando os auscultadores estiverem totalmente carregados, a luz LED [6] apaga-se.

. Emparelhar os auscultadores com um dispositivo Bluetooth®

1. Ao usar os fones de ouvido SPEAK RIGHT pela primeira vez com um dispositivo Bluetooth®, é
necessario realizar a operagdo de emparelhamento. Pressione e segure o botdo ON/OFF [2] por
cerca de 5 segundos até ver o LED [6] piscar alternadamente em azul e vermelho, entéo solte o
botdo: o LED continua a piscar;

2. Ative a fungdo Bluetooth® Device Search no seu dispositivo. (Se estiver usando um
smartphone, verifique se o telefone estd com a opgao "visivel para todos" habilitada);

3. Verifique a lista de dispositivos Bluetooth® encontrados e procure o item “SPEAK RIGHT";
4.Siga as instrucdes indicadas no dispositivo para associa-lo aos fones de ouvido "SPEAK RIGHT"
(se necessario, consulte o manual do utilizador do seu dispositivo para mais detalhes);

5. Se for solicitada uma senha, digite “0000” (4 vezes zero, ndo necessério para dispositivos
recentes); Apos a conclusdo do emparelhamento, os auscultadores ligam automaticamente ao
dispositivo se estiverem ligados e dentro do alcance (aproximadamente 10 metros).

4. Ligando e desligando os auscultadores

1. Ligue os auscultadores pressionando e segurando (cerca de 5 segundos) o botdo ON/OFF [2]
até que o LED azul [6] acende (o fone de ouvido emite um tom de inicializagdo "POWER ON");

2.Desligue os auscultadores pressionando e segurando (por cerca de 5 segundos) o botao ON/
OFF [2] até que o LED [6] se apague (os auscultadores emitem o tom “POWER OFF").

5. Usando musica e controles de chamada

Controle de volume: no modo de musica ou conversagao, para diminuir o volume, pressione
brevemente o botao "VOLUME" [3]; para aumentar o volume, pressione brevemente o botédo
“VOLUME +" [1] (um tom agudo informa que o volume méximo foi atingido)

Mudar de faixa: no modo de musica, para ir para a préxima faixa, mantenha pressionado o botdo
“VOLUME+" [1] por 2 segundos ou pressione o botdo “VOLUME -" [3] por 2 segundos para voltar a
faixa anterior .

Pause / Play: Enquanto ouve musica, um toque curto no botdo ON/OFF [2] pausa ou reinicia a
reproducao da musica atual.

Atender / encerrar chamadas: Pressione brevemente o botdao ON/OFF [2] uma vez para atender as
chamadas recebidas ou encerrar a conversa.

Rejeicdo de chamada: Pressione e segure o botdao ON/OFF [2] por 2 segundos para rejeitar as
chamadas recebidas.

Rediscagem do ultimo nimero: pressione o botao central [2] duas vezes em sequéncia rapida para
rediscar automaticamente o Gltimo nimero de telefone discado no telefone conectado.

Assistente virtual: pressione e segure o botao central [2] por cerca de dois segundos para chamar o
assistente virtual no telefone conectado, “Siri” para dispositivos Apple e “Google Assistant” para
dispositivos Android.

5a. Ouca musica com cabo jack de 3,5 mm

Conecte o cabo de audio na tomada de fone de ouvido AUX-IN[5] para ouvir musica através do cabo

(também disponivel com bateria gasta)

Atencdo: quando o cabo de dudio é inserido na tomada AUX-IN, o auscultador desliga e desativa
todas as funcées.

6.Emparelhe com

Os fones de ouvido SPEAK RIGHT podem ser associados a um SMARTPHONE e outro dispositivo
de audio Bluetooth® (por exemplo, TABLET) ao mesmo tempo.

Esta fungao é util, por exemplo, para assistir a um filme e ao mesmo tempo manter a conexdo com
seu smartphone para receber chamadas telefénicas.

Proceda da seguinte forma:

- Primeiro faca a associagdo com o SMARTPHONE;

- Uma vez emparelhados os auscultadores, desative o Bluetooth® do SMARTPHONE;

- Ligue o Bluetooth® no segundo dispositivo a emparelhar (os auscultadores ja estdio em modo
de emparelhamento) e, em seguida, emparelhe o segundo dispositivo;

- Ligue o Bluetooth® do SMARTPHONE e conecte manualmente os fones de ouvido tocando no
item "FALAR DIREITA" na lista de dispositivos Bluetooth®.

dispositivos Bluetooth® simultaneamente

7. LED indicador

O indicador LED [6] fornece uma indicagao util do status operacional dos fones de ouvido por meio
da cor e do padrao intermitente.

Stato

Bateria Recarregavel, ion Litio, 3.7V, 250mAh RF maximum power < 25mWeirp.
Corrente Bateria output DC 5V/500mA  USB/PC Transmission range upto10m (openair)
Tempo de recarga 1.5 horas Battery Rechargeable, Lithium ions, 3.7V, 250mAh
Duragéo bateria 12 horas (*Nota1) Battery chargingcurrent output DC5V/500mA  USB/PC
Temperatura de funcionamento|0°C+ 40°C Chargingtime 1.5 hours

*Notal: apds recarga completa da bateria, conexdo Bluetooth®, reproducéo continua a 25°C Battery life 12hours (Note 1)

em volume médio. Operating temperature 0°C+ 40°C

Declaragdo Simplificada de Conformidade

O fabricante, Meliconi S.p.A., declara que o tipo de equipamento de radio, fone de ouvido
Bluetooth SPEAK RIGHT, estd em conformidade com a 2014

O texto completo da Declaragio de Conformidade da UE esta disponivel no seguinte endereco:
www.meliconi.com/doc/speakright

10.Descarte do produto e das baterias

O simbolo do caixote do lixo com uma cruz indica que o produto estd em
conformidade com a Diretiva Comunitaria 2012/19/UE.

No final da sua vida util, o produto deve ser recolhido separadamente dos restantes
residuos. No final de uso devem ser levados a um centro de coleta seletiva adequado
ou entregues ao revendedor. A coleta seletiva adequada ajuda a evitar possiveis
efeitos negativos no meio ambiente e na satide e promove a reutilizagdo e/ou
reciélagem de materiais. Existem penalidades legais para isso descarte ilegal do
produto.

Este simbolo indica que o produto contém uma bateria recarregavel embutida que
esta sujeita a Diretiva Europeia 2013/56/EU e néo pode, portanto, ser eliminada
juntamente com o lixo doméstico normal.

O produto deve ser levado a um centro de coleta diferenciada adequado ou
entregue no revendedor.

EN- USERMANUAL/ Meliconi SPEAK RIGHTBT

[1] [VOLUME+] button / next track

[2] [ON/OFF]button/ [Play/pause] / Call control
[3] [VOLUME-] button/ previous track

[4] Micro USB(USB) recharging socket

[5] Stereo audioinput 3.5 mm(AUXIN)

[6] Two-colour Red/Blue LEDlight

[7] Micophone (MIC)

Safety wamings

o DONOTWEARTHE HEADPHONESwhile the battery is charging.

* Do notexpose the headphonesto excessively high or lowtemperatures: avoid leaving themin the sun, orin places that
are too hot or cold;

* Donotexposethe headphonestowater or other liquids: do notplace themin water or expose them to drops, splashes
orexcessive humidity;

¢ Avoiddamagingthe headphonesby dropping or knodking;

o f the headphones are not working, do nottry to open orrepair them. Contacta qualified assistance centre;

o The productcontains lithiumbatteries that cannotbe replacedby the user. If you needtodispose of the product, orwhen
it reaches the endof its life, please refer tothe “Disposing of the product” section in this manual;

o The productis compliantwith the regulations in force goveminghuman exposure to electromagnetics fields.

Hearing safe

To avoid possible damage to hearing, do notuse the headphones at high volume for prolonged periods of time. In
particular circumstances, tum downthe volume or stop listening to ensure the sound does not distract: you and/or cover
the noises around you, thus creating dangeroussituations.

Package contents
* SPEAKRIGHT stereo headphones
* Recharging cable (USB - micro USB)
 Audiojack cable, 35 mm
® Usermanual
1. Presentation

MySound SPEAKRIGHT wireless  headphonescan be paired with an audio device (SMARTPHONE/TABLET) provided it has
aBluetooth® interface.

Altematively, they can be passively connectedtoa regular analogue audio output(3.5 mmjack) using the cable supplied.
The headphones can be used to:

e listen tomusic wireless;

¢ make handsree calls with your smartphone;

* switch automatically totakinga  call while you are listeningtomusic;

e listen tomusic evenwhenthe battery has run down (by connecting it directly with an audio cable.

2. Recharging the batte

Donot use the headphoneswhile the batteries are charging.

Fully chargethe batteries before using the headphones (approx. 2h;

® Insert the micro USB connector of the cable supplied into the micro USB recharging [4];

® Insert the otherend of the USB cable into any USB portavailable (for example a PCswitched onora regular USB phone
charger);

¢ Whenthe headphones are charging, the LEDight [6] remains lit red;

* Whenthe headphonesare fully charged, the LEDlight [6] will tum off.

|

3. Pairing the headphoneswith a Bluetooth® device

1. Pairingis necessary thefirst time you use the SPEAK RIGHTheadphoneswith a Bluetooth® device. Hold down the ON/
OFF[2] button for about 5seconds until the LEDight [6] flashes altemately blue/red, thenrelease the button: the LED
lightwill continue flashing;

2. Enable the Search for Bluetooth® Devices function onyour device. (If youare using a smartphone, check it has the
“visible toall” option);

3. Checkthe list of Bluetooth® devices found and look for “SPEAK RIGHT";

4. Follow the instructions onthe device to pair it with the “SPEAK RIGHT" headphones (check the user manual of your
device forfurther details if necessary);

5. If apasswordis requested, enter “0000” (4 zeros, notrequiredfor recent devices);

Once paired, the headphoneswill automatically connect to the device if they are switched onandwithin the range of the
device (approx. 10 metres).

4. Switching the headphones on and off

goesoff (you will hear the “POWEROFF"tone from the headphones).

Volume control: inmusic or conversation mode;totum  the volume down,briefly press the"VOLUME-" [3] button; totum
the volume up, briefly press the “VOLUME+" [1] button (maximum volume is indicated bya high-pitched tone).

ing tradk: in music mode, to move ontothe next track, hold down the "VOLUME+" [1] buttonfor 2 seconds; hold
downthe "VOLUME-" [3] button for 2 seconds toretum tothe previous track.

Pause / Play: While listening to music, press the ON/OFF{2]button briefly to pause or to replay the current track.
Answer/ endcalls: Briefly press the ON/OFFbutton[2] once to answer anincoming call orto end the conversation.
Refuse a call: Hold downthe ON/OFFbutton[2] for 2 seconds torefuse anincoming call.

Toredial the last number called: quickly press the central button[2] twice toautomatically redial the last numbercall on
the phone connected to the headphones.

Virtual Assistant  press andholddown the central button[2]for about2 secondstocall theVirtual Assistant on the phone
connected (“Siri” for Appleand”Google Assistant” for Android.

5a. Listening to music with 3.5 mmijack cable

Insert the audio cable into the headphoneAUXAN[5] sodket to listen to music using the cable (also whenthe battery is
run down).

Waming: when the audio cable is inserted into the AUXIN socket, the headphoneswill switch off and disable all the
functions.

6. Pairing with 2 Bluetooth® devices at the same time

The SPEAK RIGHT headphones can be paired with both a SMARTPHONEand another Bluetooth®  audio device (eg. a
TABLET)at the same time.

This functionis useful, forexample, towatch avideowhile stayingconnectedtoyour smartphonesoyou can receive calls.
Proceedas follows:

- First pair the headphoneswith your SMARTPHONE;

- Oncepairing is complete, deactivate your SMARTPHONEsBluetooth®;

- Switch onBluetooth® onthe second device youwish to pair (the headphonesare alreadly in pairing mode),and pair
the second device;

- Switch the Bluetooth® of the SMARTPHONEbackon, and manually connect the headphones by tapping on “SPEAK
RIGHT"onthelist of Bluetooth® devices.

§

7. LEDlight
The colour ofthe LEDlight [6] and how it is flashing providesa useful indication of the functioning ofthe headphones.

Vermelho fixo Recarregar bateria LEDiight Status

Azul intermitente Conexao Bluetooth® ativa: LED azul pisca lentamente (a cada 5s) Fixed REDiight Battery charging

Azul/Vermelho P Ih | Ih | oi | d N N N N " N

alternado rontos para emparelhar, as luzes vermelha e azul piscam alternadamente Slowly flashing BLUElight | Bluetooth® connection active: slowly flashing blue LEDlight (every 5 seconds)

Vermelho intermitente | Bateria fraca Altemating BLUE/REDlight | The headphonesare ready for pairingwhen the red and blue lights flash altemately
N | FEDf i Bty o

Driver 40mm Neodimio _

— 8. Technical features

Impedancia 32Q

Resposta em Frequéncia | 20Hz+20K Hz Driversize 40mm Nd

Sensibilidade 113dB+3dB Speaker impedance 32Q

Bluetooth V5.0 Responsein frequency 20Hz+20K Hz

Frequéncia 2.400GHz+2.4835 GHz Sensitivity - Headphones 113dB+3dB

Max Potencia RF < 2.5mWe.i.r.p. Bluetooth Version V5.0

Alcance até a 10m (campo aberto) RFfrequendies used: 2400GHz+24835 GHz

*NoteT:with battery fully charged, with Bluetooth® connection, playing continuously at 25°Cat mediumvolume.

9. Notes

SMPURED  EU DECLARATIONOFCONFORMITY

The manufacturer, Meliconi SpA, dedares that the type of radio equipment marketed as Bluetooth SPEAK RIGHT
Headphones,is compliant with Directive 2014/53/EU(RED).

Thefull text ofthe EUConformity Dedaration can be found at:

www.imeliconi.com/doc/speakright

10. Disposal of the product and batteries

The crossed-out wheeledbin symbolindicates that the product complies with EuropeanDirective 2012/19/
EU. The product must be disposed of separately from other waste at end-oflife. Whennolonger in use,

it must betaken to an appropriate waste recyding collection centre or given to the retailer. Adequate
separate waste collection helps to prevent possible negative impact upon the environment and on health,

whilst encouraging the re-use and/or recycling of materials. Unlawful disposal of the productis subject
tolegal sanctions

This symbolindicates that the product contains a built-in rechargeable battery that is subject to European
Directive 2013/56/EUand therefore cannot be disposed of togetherwith normal household waste.
The productmust be taken to an appropriate waste recyding collection centre orgiven tothe retailer.

FR - MODED'EMPLOI/ Meliconi SPEAK RIGHT BT

[1] Touche VOLUME+] / piste suivante

[2] Touche [ON/OFF}Lecture/Pause] / commande appels
[3] Touche VOLUME] / piste précédente

[4] Prise de charge Micro-USB (USB)

[5] Entrée audiostéréo 35 mm(AUXIN)

[6] Voyantbicolore Rouge/Bleu

[7] Microphone (MIC)

Consignes desécurité

NE PAS PORTERLE CASQUEpendantla charge dela batterie.

* Ne pas exposer le casque & destempératures tropélevées outropbasses : éviter de fexposer au soleil, dans a voiture,
dans unendroit chaud ou trop froid.

* Ne pas exposer le casque & feau oua dautres liquides: ne pas immerger, ne pas lédabousser et ne pas fexposer a

une humidité excessive.

Ne pas endommagerle casque enle faisant tomberouen le cognant.

En cas de dysfonctionnement,ne pas tenter douvrir ou deréparer le casque : sadresser aun centre dassistance agréé.

Ce produitcontient des batteries au lithium non remplacables par futilisateur. Sil faut éliminerle produit,ouala fin de

sa duréedevie, se reporter au paragraphe « Mise au rebut du produit » de ce modedemploi.

Le produitest conforme ala réglementation envigueursur fexposition des personnesaux champs électromagnétiques.

Sécurité pour l'ouie

N

Afin d'éviter des dommagesauditifs éventuels, nepas écouter a un niveau sonoreélevépendant unelonguedurée.
Dans certaines dirconstances, il faudra baisser le volume ouanéter découter pour éviter que le son ne distraie oune
couvre le bruit ambiant, ce qui pourrait entrainer des situations dangereuses.

Contenu de I'emballage

o Casquestéréo SPEAKRIGHT

o Cable decharge (USB - Micro-USB)
® Cableaudiojack 35 mm

* Modedemploi

1. Présentation
Le casque sans fil MySoundSPEAKRIGHT peut étre appairé & unapparei audio(SMARTPHONE/TABLETTE)a condition que
ce demiersoit équipé duBluetooth®.
Autrement, en utilisant le cable foumi, il est possible dele connecter defacon passive a une sortie audio analogique
dassique (jack 3,5 mm).
Il est possible dobtenirles prestations suivantes avecle casque:
- écouter de lamusique sans fil.
- passer des appels avecle smartphonesans utiliser les mains (fonction mains libres).
- passer automatiquementala réception d'un appel pendantécoute dela musique.
- écouter dela musique mémeavec la batterie déchargée (connexion par cable audio direct).

2. Recharge de la batterie

Nepeas utiliser le casque pendantla charge de la batterie.

Avantd'utiliser le casque, le recharger complétement(2 heures environ).

* Brancherla fiche micro-USB du cable foumi dansla prise de charge micro-USB[4]

® Brancherfautreextrémitédu  cableUSB dans un port USB disponible(il est possibledutiliser, par exemple, un ordinateur
sous tension ou un chargeur dassique USB pour téléphone).

* Quandle casque se recharge, le voyant[6] est allumé defagon fixe enrouge.

* Quandle casque est complétementchargg, le voyant[6] séteint.

Appaira

e du casque avec un appa

1. Il faut effectuer fopération dappairage lors de la premiére utilisation du casque SPEAKRIGHTavec un appareil Bluetooth®.
Maintenir enfoncée la touche ON/OFF[5] pendant 5 secondes environ, jusqua ce quele voyant [6] dignote en
altemant le bleu et le rouge puis relacher la touche : le voyant continue de dignoter.

2. Activer la fonction de recherche d'appareil Bluetooth® sur fappareil. (Vérifier lors de Iutilisation d'un smartphone que
le téléphonea bien foption « visible partous » activée).

3. Veérifier la liste des appareils Bluetooth® trouvés et chercher « SPEAKRIGHT.

4. Suivre les instructions indiquées sur lappareil pourfappairer au casque « SPEAKRIGHT »(Contrdler éventuellement le
modedemploi delappareil pourensavoir plus).

5. Si un motdepasse est requis, saisir «0000» (4 fois zéro, non requis pourles appareils récents).

Unefois lappairage effectué, le casque se connecte automatiquementaux appareilssils sontallumés etse trouventdans
le rayon de portée (10 métres environ).

4. Allumage et extinction du casque

1. Allumerle casque enmaintenant enfoncéela touche ON/OFF[2] (pendant5 secondes environ) jusqua ce que le voyant
bleu[6] sallume (le casque émetun son dallumage « POWERONY).

2. Eteindre le casque en maintenant enfoncéela touche ON/OFF2)(pendant 5 secondes environ) jusqui ce que ke voyant
[6] séteigne (le casque émetun son dextinction « POWEROFF»).

5. Utilisation des commandes de musique et d'appel

Régler le volume : en mode musique ou conversation, appuyer briévementsur la touche « VOLUME- » [3] pour diminuer
le volume ; appuyer briévement sur la touche « VOLUME+ » [1] pouraugmenter le volume (un son aigu informe quele
volume maximumest atteint).

Changer de piste : en mode musique, maintenir enfoncée pendant2 secondes la touche « VOLUME+» [1] pour passer
a la piste suivante ou bien maintenir enfoncée pendant 2 secondes la touche « VOLUME- » [3] pourrevenir a la piste

précédente.

Metire en pause/Lecture : pendantlécoute dela musicue, une bréve pression de la touche ON/OFF{2]meten pause ou
relance lécoute de la piste en cours.

Répondre/terminer les appels : appuyer brivement unefois sur la touche ON/OFF[2]pour répondreaux appels entrants
oupourmetirefin a la conversation.

Rejeter un appel : maintenir enfoncée la touche ON/OFF{2]pendant 2 secondes pour rejeter les appels entrants.
Recomposer le demier numéro appelé : appuyer deux fois de suite rapidementsur la touche centrale [2] pour
recomposer automatiquement le demier numéro composé sur le téléphone connedté.

Assistant virtuel : maintenir enfoncée la touche centrale [2] pendant environ deux secondes pour appeler FAssistant
virtuel sur le téléphone connecté, « Siri » pour les appareils Appleet « GoogleAssistant » pourles appareils Android.

5a. Ecouter de la musique avec un cable jack 35 mm
Brancher le cable audiodans la prise du casque AUXAN[5] pourécouter dela musiquevia le cable (utilisation également
disponible avec batterie faible).
Attention : lors du branchement ducable audio dansla prise AUX-N, le casque séteint et désactive toutes les fonctions.

irer deux appareils Bluetooth® simultanément

Le casque SPEAKRIGHT peut étre appairé simuftanément & un SMARTPHONEeta un autre appareil audio Bluetooth®
(par exemple une TABLETTE).

Cette fonction est utile par exemple pour suivie un fim et en mémetemps maintenir la connexion au téléphone pour
recevoir des appels.

Procéder comme suit :

- Effectuer tout dabord fappairage avec le SMARTPHONE.

- Unefois le casque appairé, désactiver le Bluetooth® du SMARTPHONE.

- Allumer le Bluetooth® sur le deuxiéme appareil & appairer (le casque est déja en mode appairage) puis effectuer
lappairage dudewiemeappareil.

- Rallumer le Bluetooth® du SMARTPHONEeteffectuer manuellementla connexionavec le casque en sélectionnant «
SPEAKRIGHT »dansla liste des appareils Bluetooth®.

7.Voyants LED

Le voyant [6] indique le fonctionnement du casque parla couleur et le dignotement.

LED-Leuchte Status
ROUGEfxe Rechargedela batterie
BLEUdignotement lent | ConnexionBluetooth® activée : le voyantbleu dignote lentement (toutes les 5 secondes)
BLEU/ROUGEalemés Le casque est préta étre appairé, les voyants rouge et bleu dignotentaftemativement.
ROUGEdignotant Batterie déchargée




